504093860 11/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4140529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAKOTO KOIKE	11/10/2015
HIROSHI MIYAGAWA	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA CENTRAL RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT LABS, INC.			
Street Address:	41-1 YOKOMICHI			
City:	MAGAKUTE, AICHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	480-1192			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15345715	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)335-3649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-335-3605

Email: kimberly.m.shapiro@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING CO.

Address Line 1: 1545 ROUTE 22 EAST

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: ANNANDALE, NEW JERSEY 08801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013EM062-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE L. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie L. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013EM062-US2-2015-11-13-ToyotalnventorAssigmenttoTCRDL doc#page1.tif

PATENT 504093860 REEL: 040612 FRAME: 0943

Docket No.

2013EM062-US2

U.S. Serial No.

14/566,877 Filed 2014-12-11

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

MAKOTO KOIKE

HIROSHI MIYAGAWA

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to <u>Toyota Central Research & Development Labs</u>, Inc. a corporation of Japan, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

VEHICLE POWERTRAIN WITH ONBOARD CATALYTIC REFORMER

said application having been execute rights of priority created by said app	ed on the dication under prov	10th risions of interna	day(s) of <u>Nov</u> ational conventi	ember ons or treaties.	2015, and all
2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) ing to obtaining patents and the procor substitutes therefor or registration the United States Patent and Traden.	secution thereof for us thereof, and any	said invention specific separat	or improvement e assignments c	, and any continof any of the abo	nuations of such applications ove required for recording in
3) UNDERSIGNED agree(expatent issued thereon, or any reissue UNDERSIGNED will cooperate we executing all documents and giving	or application for ith ASSIGNEE to	the reissue there the best of the	of, becoming it ability of UND	ivolved in prior	ity of invention proceedings,
UNDERSIGNED agree(s and foreign patents covering said in and as entirely as the same would he	vention or improve	ment and to ves	it all rights there	in hereby conv	eyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully
 UNDERSIGNED hereby executed the Declaration for the abo 			t in this instrun	nent the date(s)	on which UNDERSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this as NAME.	signment has beer	executed by V	INDERSIGNEI	O on the date of	opposite UNDERSIGNED's
Date <u>Navasukur 10, 26</u> 15 - Inv	rentor <u>Alaka l</u> MAKOTO K	20/2 OIKE		winess Jok	ashi Stingo
Date November 10, 2015 - In	ventor <u>40s#s</u> A	Nigazor	(as)	Winness Za	kashi Shimo

HIROSHI MIYAGÄWÄ

REEL: 040612 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 11/14/2016